THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BYLAW NO. 9643

A BYLAW to amend Burnaby Business Licence Bylaw

The Council of The Corporation of the District of

Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY BUSINESS LICENCE

BYLAW, AMENDMENT BYLAW 1991,

2. Schedule "A" of the Burnaby Business Licence Bylaw is

repealed and Schedule "A" annexed hereto substituted therefor.

3. This Bylaw shall come into force on the lst day of

January 1992,

Read a first time this 15th day of OCTOBER 1991
Read a second time this 15th day of OCTOBER 1991
Read a third time this 15th day of ODCTOBER 1991
RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS 21st day of OCTOBER 1991

YOR




SCHEDULE

"AII

(BYLAW NO.

9643)

CLASSIFICATION

Agent
Arcade

Auto Body Repair, Painting,
Rustproofing or Undercoating

Bowling Alley
Cart
Contractor
Contractor with yard, shop or office
Curling Rink or Ice Rink
Discotheque (Teen)
Dry Cleaning or Laundry Plant
Exercise Studio or Gym
Home Craft
Incinerator
Junk Dealer
Liquor Establishment
Hotel
Neighbourhood Pub
Beer and/or Wine Store
Manufacturer - General
1 to 50 persons
51 to 150 persons
151 or more persons
Manufacturer - Processing
Chemicals or Inflammables
1 to 50 persons
51 to 150 persons
151 or more persons
Manufacturer - Processing Food
1 to 50 persons
51 to 150 persons
151 or more persons
Multiple Unit Accommodation

Oil Refinery

0il Storage and Distribution

FIRST
LICENCE
$
220.00

1,338.00

655.00
584.00
62.00
220.00
397.00
584.00
766.00
470.00
479.00
257.00
3,000.00
697.00
3,000.00

3,000.00
520.00

553.00
583.00
691.00

795.00
1,091.00
1,102.00

697.00
903.00
1,147.00
8.63/room
3,000.00

3,000.00

RENEWAL

LICENCE

$
62.00

1,048.00

366.00
252.00
n/a

62.00
123.00
252.00
415.00
181.00
190.00
52.00
3,000.00
252.00
2,326.00

2,476.00
242.00

263.00
294.00
400.00

493.00
755.00
857.00

373.00
579.00
822.00
8.63/room
3,000.00

3,000.00



CLASSIFICATION (Continued)

Peddler - Food
Peddler - General

Personal Care Facility
(Adult Nursing Home)

Personal Care Facility
(Child Care)

Personal Service Establishment
Photographic Studio

Pool Hall

Private Hospital

Private School

Public Hall

Restaurant
40 seats or take-out
41 seats to 150 seats
151 seats and over

Retailer - General
1l to 10 persons
11 to 50 persons
51 persons and over

Retailer - Food
l to 10 persons
11 to 50 persons
51 persons and over

Service Station

Telephone Communications Facility
1l to 50 persons
51 to 150 persons
151 persons and over

Trailer Camp or Court
Theatre - indoor
Warehouse - General

1l to 50 persons

51 to 150 persons
151 persons and over

Warehouse - Chemicals or Flammables

1l to 50 persons
51 to 150 persons
151 persons and over

Wholesaler - General
l to 50 persons
51 to 150 persons
151 persons and over

FIRST

LICENCE

$
301.00

220.00

584.00

271.00
436.00
547.00
1,338.00
1,526.00
581.00
472.00
736.00

736.00
773.00

397.00
562.00
919.00

547.00
727.00
1,014.00

508.00

470.00
607.00
903.00

508.00

607.00

470.00
470.00
507.00

653.00
766.00
937.00

470.00
507.00
545.00

RENEWAL

LICENCE

$
134.00

62.00

262.00

123.00
146.00
257.00
1,048.00
1,236.00
295.00
246 .00
415.00

415.00
452.00

123.00
209.00
867.00

256.00
438.00
867.00

217.00

181.00
300.00
493.00

252.00

300.00

181.00
209.00
252.00

364.00
439.00
621.00

181.00
217.00
254.00



CLASSIFICATION (Continued)

Wholesaler - Food, Chemicals
or Flammables
1l to 50 persons
51 to 150 persons
151 persons and over

Christmas Tree Permit
Carnival or Circus
First day

Second and following days

All businesses not hereinbefore

FIRST
LICENCE
$

562.00
766.00
1,091.00

189.00

545.00
182.00

classified shall pay the following

fees:

Businesses occupying less than
10 square feet

220.00

Businesses occupying ten or more

square feet

397.00

RENEWAL

LICENCE

$

300.00
439.00
653.00

190.00

N/A
N/A

62.00

123.00



