THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BYLAW NO. 9643

A BYLAW to amend Burnaby Business Licence Bylaw

The Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY BUSINESS LICENCE BYLAW, AMENDMENT BYLAW 1991.
- 2. Schedule "A" of the Burnaby Business Licence Bylaw is repealed and Schedule "A" annexed hereto substituted therefor.
- 3. This Bylaw shall come into force on the 1st day of January 1992.

Read a first time this 15th day of DCTDBER 1991
Read a second time this 15th day of DCTDBER 1991
Read a third time this 15th day of DCTDBER 1991
RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS 21st day of DCTDBER 1991

MAYOR

CLERK

SCHEDULE "A" (BYLAW NO. 9643)

CLASSIFICATION	FIRST LICENCE \$	RENEWAL LICENCE \$	
Agent	220.00	62.00	
Arcade	1,338.00	1,048.00	
Auto Body Repair, Painting, Rustproofing or Undercoating	655.00	366.00	
Bowling Alley	584.00	252.00	
Cart	62.00	n/a	
Contractor	220.00	62.00	
Contractor with yard, shop or office	397.00	123.00	
Curling Rink or Ice Rink	584.00	252.00	
Discotheque (Teen)	766.00	415.00	
Dry Cleaning or Laundry Plant	470.00	181.00	
Exercise Studio or Gym	479.00	190.00	
Home Craft	257.00	52.00	
Incinerator	3,000.00	3,000.00	
Junk Dealer	697.00	252.00	
Liquor Establishment Hotel Neighbourhood Pub Beer and/or Wine Store	3,000.00 3,000.00 520.00		
Manufacturer - General 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 or more persons	553.00 583.00 691.00	263.00 294.00 400.00	
Manufacturer - Processing Chemicals or Inflammables 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 or more persons	795.00 1,091.00 1,102.00	493.00 755.00 857.00	
Manufacturer - Processing Food 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 or more persons	697.00 903.00 1,147.00	373.00 579.00 822.00	
Multiple Unit Accommodation	8.63/room 8.63/room		
Oil Refinery	3,000.00	3,000.00	
Oil Storage and Distribution	3,000.00	3,000.00	

CLASSIFICATION (Continued)	FIRST LICENCE \$	RENEWAL LICENCE \$
Peddler - Food	301.00	134.00
Peddler - General	220.00	62.00
Personal Care Facility (Adult Nursing Home)	584.00	262.00
Personal Care Facility (Child Care)	271.00	123.00
Personal Service Establishment	436.00	146.00
Photographic Studio	547.00	257.00
Pool Hall	1,338.00	1,048.00
Private Hospital	1,526.00	1,236.00
Private School	581.00	295.00
Public Hall	472.00	246.00
Restaurant 40 seats or take-out 41 seats to 150 seats 151 seats and over	736.00 736.00 773.00	415.00 415.00 452.00
Retailer - General 1 to 10 persons 11 to 50 persons 51 persons and over	397.00 562.00 919.00	123.00 209.00 867.00
Retailer - Food 1 to 10 persons 11 to 50 persons 51 persons and over	547.00 727.00 1,014.00	256.00 438.00 867.00
Service Station	508.00	217.00
Telephone Communications Facility 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 persons and over	470.00 607.00 903.00	181.00 300.00 493.00
Trailer Camp or Court	508.00	252.00
Theatre - indoor	607.00	300.00
Warehouse - General 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 persons and over	470.00 470.00 507.00	181.00 209.00 252.00
Warehouse - Chemicals or Flammables 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 persons and over	653.00 766.00 937.00	364.00 439.00 621.00
Wholesaler - General 1 to 50 persons 51 to 150 persons 151 persons and over	470.00 507.00 545.00	181.00 217.00 254.00

CLASSIFICATION (Continued)	FIRST LICENCE \$	RENEWAL LICENCE \$	
Wholesaler - Food, Chemicals or Flammables 1 to 50 persons	562.00	300.00	
51 to 150 persons 151 persons and over	766.00 1,091.00	439.00 653.00	
Christmas Tree Permit	189.00	190.00	
Carnival or Circus First day Second and following days	545.00 182.00	N/A N/A	
All businesses not hereinbefore classified shall pay the following fees:			
Businesses occupying less than 10 square feet	220.00	62.00	
Businesses occupying ten or more square feet	397.00	123.00	